



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8570 of 2025

Pradeep Kumar Minor

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Rudra Pratap Pandey, Sr. Advocate
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist and learned AGA for the State are present.
2. As per office report dated 28.01.2026, notice has not been served upon opposite party no. 2.
3. Issue a fresh notice to opposite party no. 2 through CJM, Firozabad within two weeks.
4. Sri Anil Kumar Singh, learned counsel appearing for opposite party no. 2 and stated that he will file vakalatanama for the opposite party no. 2 within two weeks.
5. List this matter **as fresh on 19.02.2026.**

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

January 29, 2026
Neetu