



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8570 of 2025**

Pradeep Kumar Minor

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Rudra Pratap Pandey, Sr. Advocate  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Anil Kumar Singh Bishen, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 83**

**HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.**

List revised learned counsel for the opposite party is present but none appeared for the revisionist even in the revised call.

List on 08.04.2026.

**March 17, 2026**  
Suraj Srivastav

**(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)**